CORRIGENDUM

Refer to the Tender no. IITDH/CS/2023-24/COUNSELING/05 Tender for hiring online wellness and mental health counselling support to the students at IIT Dharwad

- 2. All the bidders are hereby informed that for the tender mentioned above, the BoQ in PDF format as per Annexure attached shall be considered valid.
- 3. This is for your kind information and necessary action.

SD Shri Sandeep Pareek Officiating Registrar IIT Dharwad

PRICE BID / SCHEDULE FOR PROVIDING APP-BASED COUNSELLING SUPPORT TO STUDENTS OF IIT DHARWAD

Sl.No.	<u>Specification</u>	<u>Unit</u>	Rate (INR)	QTY	<u>Total</u> amount (in INR)
a)	Full time (24 x 7 x 365) counselling support in accordance with terms & conditions of this tender document.	One number such support for all students for one year		01	
b)	Introductory / orientation and psycho-educational workshops.	one number workshop for all students		01	
c)	Psychological and stress assessment test for all students and sharing the outcome with the Institute authorities.	one number such test		01	
d)	The bidder shall also organize various events on Mental Health Day, International Happiness Day, No Drugs Day and World Suicide Prevention Day.	one number of organizing the four occasion with various events.		01	
e)	Screening and training session module for student mentors.	One number		01	
f)	In-person counseling charges	One number		01	
Grand Total					

- 1. Rate quoted should be inclusive of all charges. GST/Taxes as applicable will be paid on actual.
- 2. The price must be quoted in the above format and in Indian Rupees only. The bidders are to acquaint themselves of the scope of work, terms & conditions etc. of the tender document before quoting therates.
- 3. The number of students at IIT Dharwad may be taken as about 1200 for the purpose of quote.

Declaration

I/We certify that all the particulars furnished above are true and correct. I have read and understoodthe tender document. I undertake to accept and abide by the scope and all other terms and conditions of the tender document. I/we understand that if any of the above particulars is found to be false or misleading, our bid is liable to be summarily rejected at any stage and my/our company is liable to be blacklisted/debarred by IIT Dharwad for at least 3 years.